Local Election Office Address and Telephone Number: 
City Clerk’s Office 
City of Grand Junction 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 
Telephone: (970) 244-1509 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION REFERRED MEASURE 2A 

SHALL CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION TAXES BE INCREASED BY TWO MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,900,000) IN THE FIRST FULL FISCAL YEAR AND BY 
SUCH AMOUNTS AS ARE RAISED ANNUALLY THEREAFTER BY INCREASING THE CITY 
SALES AND USE TAX ON THE RETAIL SALE OF  REGULATED MARIJUANA AND 
MARIJUANA PRODUCTS FROM 3.25% TO 8.25%  (WITH AUTHORIZATION THAT THE 
SPECIAL SALES AND USE TAX OF 5% COULD BE INCREASED IN THE FUTURE ABOVE 5%